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4.FHAEFR (2017 4E 2 A 28 HEE)

FEF o — F
REF AL
#
CH001222171S
US0028241000
NL0011540547
ES0125220311
CH0010532478
DEOCOATEVWWMANO
ES0105046009
NL0000235190
DE0008404005
US02079K3059
US0231351067
BE0974293251
US8318652091
FR0010313833
FR0010313833
FR0000051732
ES0113211835
DEOOOBASF111
DEOOOBAY0017
US0846707026
FR0000131104
FR0000131104
JP3242800005
FR0000125338

DK0010181759

£

ABB N STOCKHOLM
ABBOTT LABORATORIES
ABN AMRO GROUP N.V.
ACCIONA SA

ACTELION N

ADIDAS NOM

AENA SA

AIRBUS GROUP
ALLIANZ SE-NOM
ALPHABET INC
AMAZON.COM
ANHEUSER BUSCH INBEV SA/NV
A.0.SMITH CORP
ARKEMA

ARKEMA

ATOS SE

BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYAARGENTA

BASF SE

BAYER AG

BERKSHIRE HATAW B

BNP PARIBAS

BNP PARIBAS

CANON INC

CAP GEMINI SA

CARLSBERG B

FfhRES
A RD

[ A
A &
I ¥
A &
I A ¥ P
[ A7 22
I A ¥ P
I F ¥
A7 25
I F ¥
A7 25
I F ¥
A7 25
PGARAN
CEEN ¥
PGARAN
CEEN¥i
[ A7 %5 P
CEEN¥i
&
PGARAN
& #
I ¥5
& #

&4

- 27 -

K&

21,943.00

3,626.00

208,523.00

2,390.00

17,434.00

192,354.00

9,065.00

443,322.00

361,707.00

5,520.00

10,814.00

100,364.00

49,144.00

14,471.00

3,669.00

29,266.00

3,589,976.00

84,787.00

117,386.00

117,524.00

91,021.00

900,000.00

465,510.00

100,945.00

495.00

R

468,209.05
153,830.30
4,504,096.80
168,901.30
4,428,332.66
30,468,873.60
1,223,775.00
30,731,081.04
59,392,289.40
4,389,246.75
8,599,908.30
10,362,583.00
2,329,090.76
1,324,096.50
335,713.50
3,263,159.00
22,178,871.73
7,452,777.30
12,184,666.80
18,959,122.98
5,017,987.73
49,617,000.00
12,846,758.83
8,145,252.05

41,056.59

EEEE

SEK
USD
EUR
EUR
CHF
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
USD
UsD
EUR
UsD
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
USD
EUR
EUR

JPY
EUR

DKK

W PE
R (%)

0.04
0.01
0.34
0.01
0.34
2.33
0.09
2.35
4.55
0.34
0.66
0.79
0.18
0.10
0.03
0.25
1.70
0.57
0.93
1.45
0.38
3.80
0.98
0.62

0.00



FEF o — F
FR0000120172
US16119P1084
FR0000130403
FR0000120222
SE0005999778
FR0000125007
US2058871029
US20605P1012
US22282E1029
JP3481800005
DE0007100000
FR0000120644
US2371941053
US23918K1088
NL0009294552
DE0007480204
DE0005557508
US25278X1090
JP3783600004
FR0010242511
FR0010242511
F10009007884
ES0130960018
FR0010208488
FR0010208488
AT000065201C
FR0000121667
US30303M1027
US3364331070

US34354P1057

SRR

CARREFOUR SA

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC
CHRISTIAN DIOR SE

CNP ASSURANCES

COM HEM HOLDING AB
COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN SA
CONAGRA BRANDS INC
CONCHO RESOURCES
COVANTA HOLDING

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD
DAIMLER

DANONE

DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC
DAVITAINC

DELTALLOYD

DEUTSCHE EUROSHOP AG
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG-NOM
DIAMONDBACK ENG

EAST JAPAN RAILWAY CO
ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE SA
ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE SA
ELISAQYJ

ENAGAS

ENGIE SA

ENGIE SA

ERSTE GROUP BANK CZK
ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL
FACEBOOK A

FIRST SOLAR INC

FLOWSERVE CORP

HHFES
RARIL

AR E
AR E
PGARAN
AR E
AT
AR E
AT
AR
AR E
AR
AT E
AR
AR E
AR E
AR
AR E
AR
AR PE
e
PGARAN
AR
AR
AR
PGARAN
AR
B4R
AR E
B4R
AT E

EAEE
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HE

870,141.00

2,163.00

6,268.00

19,215.00

322,711.00

976,931.00

15,351.00

575.00

31,418.00

209,328.00

437,262.00

1,616,449.00

16,106.00

3,711.00

54,883.00

35,815.00

945,192.00

15,860.00

124,166.00

533,189.00

173,132.00

1,839.00

365,969.00

322,570.00

187,839.00

49,959.00

25,733.00

307,433.00

5,543.00

44,608.00

i)
19,612,978.14
657,612.25
1,252,973.20
335,974.28
3,412,576.09
44,186,589.13
595,346.05
71,672.08
478,987.01
18,777,877.85
30,013,663.68
101,125,049.44
1,131,936.83
242,405.90
294,172.88
1,400,903.73
15,416,081.52
1,505,401.47
10,605,739.22
4,931,998.25
1,601,471.00
57,873.33
8,488,650.96
3,722,457.80
2,167,662.06
1,379,301.42
2,783,023.95
39,214,632.81
188,783.33

1,949,973.27

LEme i

EUR

UsD

EUR

EUR

SEK

EUR

UsD

USsbD

USD

JPY

EUR

EUR

UsSD

UsD

EUR

EUR

EUR

usD

JPY

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

CzZK

EUR

UsD

USD

usD

HIERE
EREE (%)

1.50
0.05
0.10
0.03
0.26
3.38
0.05
0.01
0.04
1.44
2.30
7.74
0.09
0.02
0.02
0.11
1.18
0.12
0.81
0.38
0.12
0.00
0.65
0.28
0.17
0.11
0.21
3.00
0.01

0.15



FEF o — F
DE0005785604
ES0143416115
US3682872078
CH0030170408
CH0001752309
DE0008402215
JP3768600003
CH001221405E
SE0000109290
US4364401012
JP3854600008
US4448591028
FR0004035913
NL0011821202
US46120E6023
SE0000107401
NL0011794037
NL0000009538
JP3249600002
DEOOOLEG1110
FR0010307819
CHO0010570759
CH0013841017
FR0000120321
FR0000121014
FR0000121014
US55953Q2021
ES0152503035
ES0176252718

ES0105025003

SRR

FRESENIUS SE & CO KGAA

GAMESA
TECNOLOGICASA

CORPORACION

GAZPROM PJSC-SPON ADR REG

GEBERIT AG-NOM

GEORG FISCHER AG NAMEN

HANNOVER RUECK SE

HASEKO CORP

HOLCIM LTD-NOM EUR

HOLMEN B

HOLOGIC INC

HONDA MOTOR CO LTD

HUMANA

ILIAD

ING GROUP NV

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

INVESTOR A

KONINKLIJKE AHOLD DELHAIZE

KONINKLIKE PHILIPS N.V.

KYOCERA CORP

LEG IMMOBILIEN

LEGRAND

LINDT & SPRUENGLI AG-NOM

LONZA GROUPAG N

L’OREAL SA PRIME DE FIDELITE

LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS
VUITTON SE

LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS
VUITTON SE

MAGNIT SP GDR SPONSORED

MEDIASET ESPANA COMUNICACION
SA

MELIAHOTEL INTL

MERLIN PROPERTIES

FmFES:
RARIL

&4 e
A
&4 e
A
A
A e
A E
A e
A E
&4 e
&4 e
A
PGARAN
A
&4 & PE
A
&4 G e
& A
I A P
&4 e
I A P
& A
I A P
EAEE
PGARAN
A
I 4 % P
A
&4 P

&4
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HE

229,219.00

47,778.00

1,883,988.00

4,249.00

2,495.00

47,319.00

369,611.00

27,436.00

19,849.00

3,949.00

336,100.00

975.00

948.00

114,289.00

472.00

1,605.00

418,683.00

27,880.00

194,500.00

98,574.00

148,835.00

5.00

3,624.00

23,771.00

14,528.00

18,822.00

410,969.00

225,234.00

14,411.00

487,397.00

i)
17,196,009.38
998,560.20
7,908,458.94
1,735,296.15
2,040,969.32
5,044,205.40
4,134,803.30
1,473,038.84
725,100.36
150,809.73
9,863,426.39
193,834.70
185,286.60
1,487,471.34
327,370.60
59,235.74
8,398,780.98
795,555.80
10,107,083.08
7,668,071.46
7,920,998.70
305,854.44
630,023.96
4,172,999.05
2,752,329.60
3,565,827.90
14,101,194.94
2,495,592.72
177,543.52

5,222,458.86

LEme e

EUR

EUR

UsD

CHF

CHF

EUR

JPY

EUR

SEK

UsD

JPY

UsD

EUR

EUR

USD

SEK

EUR

EUR

JPY

EUR

EUR

CHF

CHF

EUR

EUR

EUR

USD

EUR

EUR

EUR

I PE
EREE (%)

1.32
0.08
0.61
0.13
0.16
0.39
0.32
0.11
0.06
0.01
0.76
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.03
0.00
0.64
0.06
0.77
0.59
0.61
0.02
0.05
0.32
0.21
0.27
1.08
0.19
0.01

0.40



FEF o — F
FR0000121261
JP3898400001
JP3902900004
NL0010773842
SE000042736D
US6698881090
US6821891057
FR0000133308
JP3180400008
CHO0021783391
CH0024608827
US70338P1003
FR0000120693
FR0000121501
US69331C1080
US7237871071
DEOOOPAHO0038
US7427181091
FR0000130577
US74834L.1008
NL0000379121
US7587501039
FR0000131906
FR0000131906
FR0010451203
US67812M2070
DK0060634707
FR0000073272
FR0000073272

FR0000120578

SRR

MICHELIN (CGDE)-SA
MITSUBISHI CORPORATION
MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP
NN GROUP NV

NORDEA BANK AB DKK
NOVATEK OAO-SPONS GDR REG S
ON SEMICONDUCTOR

ORANGE

OSAKA GAS CO LTD

PARGESA HOLDING

PARTNERS GROUP HOLDING N
PATTERN ENERGY

PERNOD RICARD

PEUGEOT SA

PG&E CORP

PIONEER NATURAL RES
PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE
PROCTER AND GAMBLE CO
PUBLICIS GROUPE

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC
RANDSTAD HOLDING NV

REGAL BELOIT CORP

RENAULT SA

RENAULT SA

REXEL

ROSNEFT OIL COMPANY

ROYAL UNIBREW SHS

SAFRAN

SAFRAN

SANOFI

FmFES:
RARIL

&4 e
A
&4 e
A
A
[ AE
A E
[ AE
A E
&4 e
&4 e
A
&4 G e
A
&4 & PE
A
&4 G e
& A
I A P
&4 e
I A P
& A
PGARAN
EAEE
PGARAN
A
I 4 % P
PGARAN
&4 P

&4
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HE

31,895.00

452,277.00

3,369,412.00

34,433.00

399,065.00

6,818.00

9,884.00

152,612.00

1,536,187.00

11,512.00

3,412.00

9,233.00

77,384.00

88,501.00

9,259.00

23,720.00

450,890.00

5,683.00

13,746.00

27,089.00

18,567.00

18,270.00

18,112.00

205,860.00

18,673.00

183,847.00

128,121.00

73,262.00

60,480.00

698,207.00

i)
3,382,464.75
9,641,733.52

20,926,863.05
1,009,747.73
4,407,896.90

830,915.68

140,734.91
2,177,010.18
5,597,458.20

716,694.08
1,684,918.48

180,645.65
8,349,733.60
1,589,477.96

581,628.32
4,151,334.84

23,513,913.50

487,060.80

874,657.98
2,484,050.59
1,019,513.97
1,280,069.17
1,516,155.52

17,232,540.60

285,043.35

981,001.78
4,712,631.28
4,920,275.92
4,061,836.80

56,785,175.31

LEme e

EUR

JPY

JPY

EUR

DKK

USsD

UsD

EUR

JPY

CHF

CHF

UsD

EUR

EUR

USD

usD

EUR

usD

EUR

UsSD

EUR

UsD

EUR

EUR

EUR

usD

DKK

EUR

EUR

EUR

I PE
EREE (%)

0.26
0.74
1.60
0.08
0.34
0.06
0.01
0.17
0.43
0.05
0.13
0.01
0.64
0.12
0.04
0.32
1.80
0.04
0.07
0.19
0.08
0.10
0.12
1.32
0.02
0.08
0.36
0.38
031

4.35



FEF o — F
CH0024638196
FR0000121972
FR0010411983
DE0007236101
FR0000121220
JP3436100006
JP3435000009
US85207U1051
FR0010613471
JP3890350006
JP3409000001
US8688612048
CH0014852781
CHO0008038389
CH0126881561
US8716071076
US8766292051
DK0060228559
JP3538800008
GBO00BDSFG982
US88160R1014
FR0000121329
FR0000121329
JP3104890003
JP3571400005
US8894781033
FR0000120271
FR0013176526
US92220P1057

FR0000124141

SRR

SCHINDLER HOLDING PS
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SA

SCOR SE ACT PROV

SIEMENS AG-NOM

SODEXO

SOFTBANK GROUP CORP

SONY CORP

SPRINT CORP W/I

SUEZ SAACT

SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GRP
SUMITOMO REALTY & DEVELOPMENT
SURGUTNEFTEGAZ-SP ADR

SWISS LIFE HOLDING NOM

SWISS PRIME SITE

SWISS RE AG

SYNOPSYS INC

TATNEFT PJSC SHS  AMERICAN
DEPOSITORY RECEIPT REPR 6 SHS ADR

TDC

TDK CORPORATION
TECHNIPFMC PLC
TESLAINC

THALES SA

THALES SA

TIS INC

TOKYO ELECTRON LTD
TOLL BROTHERS INC
TOTAL

VALEO SA

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC

VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT

ARES
RAERIL

AT E
AR
AT E
AR
AT
AR E
AT
AR E
AR
AR E
AT E
AR
AR E
AR
AT E
AR
e
AR PE
e
AR PE
e
PGARAN
AR
AR
AR
I
AR
I
AT E

EAEE
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HE

9,072.00

605,297.00

77,292.00

158,532.00

38,896.00

658,938.00

657,380.00

19,057.00

300,000.00

183,588.00

269,011.00

622,553.00

142.00

18,700.00

5,373.00

14,339.00

120,991.00

829,363.00

157,800.00

131,796.00

2,253.00

16,724.00

17,988.00

251,634.00

218,921.00

7,009.00

1,042,590.00

283,974.00

16,187.00

608,320.00

i)

1,655,577.13
38,672,425.33
2,634,884.28
19,467,729.60
4,027,680.80
46,346,083.79
19,231,111.71
158,001.29
4,246,500.00
6,758,948.90
7,016,655.12
2,952,820.55
42,166.99
1,532,340.37
453,409.20
964,029.89
3,994,319.86
4,213,289.23
10,140,483.98
4,012,529.22
530,046.56
1,555,332.00
1,672,884.00
5,769,703.54
20,641,980.42
225,190.34
49,053,859.50
16,473,331.74
1,277,929.07

9,398,544.00

LEme
CHF
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

PY

PY
usD
EUR

PY

PY
usD
CHF
CHF
CHF
usD
usD
DKK

PY
EUR
usD
EUR
EUR

PY

PY
usD
EUR
EUR
usD

EUR

Wi pE
R
K (%)

0.13
2.96
0.20
1.49
0.31
3.55
1.47
0.01
0.33
0.52
0.54
0.23
0.00
0.12
0.03
0.07
0.31
0.32
0.78
0.31
0.04
0.12
0.13
0.44
1.58
0.02
3.76
1.26
0.10

0.72



FEF o — F

US92343Vv1044
DK0010268606
FR0000125486
DE0007664039
SE0000115446
DEOOOALIML7J1
NL0000395903
US9841211033
US9843321061
FR0000125684
US88554D2053

BEF

SRR

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S
VINCI SA

VOLKSWAGEN AG-PFD

VOLVO AB-B SHS

VONOVIA SE NAMEN AKT
WOLTERS KLUWER CVA

XEROX CORPORATION

YAHOO INC

ZODIAC AEROSPACE

3-D SYSTEMS

REF AL

SFIRD

SWAPQ3547788
SWAP03547711
SWAPQ3547777
SWAPQ3547749

SWAPQ3547723

FEES LEG C EURLYXE

FEES LEG C USD LYX E

INDEX LEG C EUR LYX

INDEX LEG C USD LYX

VRAC LEG LYX ETF MSC

SFIR T » TEF

E/

ERUBHEESEEIIRFEL

AT TNk DRI
oL — o T SGPERA T
K RVEECSGPER T

— 1 CRESRAEHA e A

BRBRE F 72 1R P E F 67

BB

BER A

BEEF

PRCOMGESTADM

HHFES
RARIL

I A 2
[ 8
I A 22 7
[
I A 22 7
[ 8
I A 2
I A 2
[ 7 8
PGARAN

B A &P

A&
B A &P
A&
& A &

I A7 P

5 A H
& A &
5 A H

I A P

A P

- 32 -

HE
22,606.00
8,384.00
433,865.00
341,985.00
40,363.00
371,169.00
89,253.00
47,321.00
125,557.00
108,883.00

7,591.00

1.00
1.00
659,771,862.87
120,349,024.80

768,114,199.69

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

it

1,055,840.18
587,106.16
29,507,158.65
47,775,304.50
497,262.04
12,207,748.41
3,450,967.25
331,327.16
5,395,193.51
3,018,781.18
108,585.73
1,312,606,889.50

1,312,606,889.50

697,215.18
122,782.95
1,113,780,333.02
192,520,048.86

-1,278,861,012.82

28,259,367.19

-1,134,735.80
-0.42

0.72
1,134,735.80

0.30

-819,997.84
-819,997.84

-819,997.54

R
usD
DKK
EUR
EUR
SEK
EUR
EUR
usD
usD
EUR

usD

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR

EUR
EUR
usb

EUR

EUR

I PE
R
K (%)

0.08
0.04
2.26
3.66
0.04
0.93
0.26
0.03
0.41
0.23
0.01
100.48

100.48

0.05
0.01
85.26
14.74

-97.90

2.16

-0.09
-0.00
0.00
0.09

0.00

-0.06
-0.06

-0.06



Files

AD1REME: ##&H7 4 (File)

PDC-01664488 PDC LYXOFR0000051732 PGAR1 -3,263,159.00 -3,263,159.00 EUR -0.25
PDC-01664505 PDC LYXOFR0000073272 PGAR1 -4,920,275.92 -4,920,275.92 EUR -0.38
PDC-01664499  PDC LYXOFR0000121014 PGAR1 -2,752,329.60 -2,752,329.60 EUR -0.21
PDC-01664507 PDC LYXOFR0000121329 PGAR1 -1,555,332.00 -1,555,332.00 EUR -0.12
PDC-01664509 PDC LYXOFR0000125684 PGAR1 -3,018,781.18 -3,018,781.18 EUR -0.23
PDC-01664491  PDC LYXOFR0000130403 PGAR1 -1,252,973.20 -1,252,973.20 EUR -0.10
PDC-01664489  PDC LYXOFR0000131104 PGAR1 -5,017,987.73 -5,017,987.73 EUR -0.38
PDC-01664501 PDC LYXOFR0000131906 PGAR1 -1,516,155.52 -1,516,155.52 EUR -0.12
PDC-01664497 PDC LYXOFR0004035913 PGAR1 -185,286.60 -185,286.60 EUR -0.01
PDC-01664495 PDC LYXOFR0010208488 PGAR1 -3,722,457.80 -3,722,457.80 EUR -0.28
PDC-01664493  PDC LYXOFR0010242511 PGAR1 -4,931,998.25 -4,931,998.25 EUR -0.38
PDC-01664486 PDC LYXOFR0010313833 PGAR1 -1,324,096.50 -1,324,096.50 EUR -0.10
PDC-01664503  PDC LYXOFR0010451203 PGAR1 -285,043.35 -285,043.35 EUR -0.02
AD1REME: #RE I £EFF (File) -33,745,876.65 -2.58
Files &7 -33,745,876.65 -2.58
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VI. MU ERRREE

(2017 £ 2 A 28 HHIL(E)

o—p TH (ezxf<)
.| B PERREA 1, 308, 255, 116. 56 169, 615, 276
| AR 1,954, 734. 06 253, 431
MEERE (a-b) 1, 306, 300, 382.50 = —mn 169, 361, 845
C-USD 204, 570, 570.02 K RN 22,574, 362
FEATH D
C-USD 12, 688, 829 —
H A AR
C-USD 16. 1221 %k v 1,779
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BREOXR L > HMMEESR O E 728

2017 42 H 28 HHAE

L 2 s —_—
BEH R OB e k] TQ'(ﬁo/ttE&
21—0 (FF) o)
1|DANONE 1,616,449 101,125,049.44 13,139,177.67 7.93
2|ALLIANZ SE-NOM 361,707 59,392,289.40 7,716,840.16 4.66
3|SANOFI 698,207 56,785,175.31 7,378,097.83 4.45
4|BNP PARIBAS 900,000 49,617,000.00 6,446,736.81 3.89
5|TOTAL 1,042,590 49,053,859.50 6,373,567.96 3.85
6[VOLKSWAGEN AG-PFD 341,985 47,775,304.50 6,207,445.31 3.75
7|SOFTBANK GROUP CORP 658,938 46,346,083.79 6,021,746.67 3.63
8|COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN SA 976,931 44,186,589.13 5,741,163.53 3.46
9|FACEBOOK A 307,433 39,214,632.81 5,095,157.24 3.07
10|SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SA 605,297 38,672,425.33 5,024,708.22 3.03
11|AIRBUS GROUP 443,322 30,731,081.04 3,992,889.36 2.41
12|ADIDAS NOM 192,354 30,468,873.60 3,958,820.75 2.39
13({DAIMLER 437,262 30,013,663.68 3,899,675.32 2.35
14|VINCI SA 433,865 29,507,158.65 3,833,865.12 2.31
15|PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE 450,890 23,513,913.50 3,055,162.78 1.84
16|BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTA 3,589,976 22,178,871.73 2,881,700.80 1.74
17|MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP 3,369,412 20,926,863.05 2,719,027.32 1.64
18|TOKYO ELECTRON LTD 218,921 20,641,980.42 2,682,012.52 1.62
19|CARREFOUR SA 870,141 19,612,978.14 2,548,314.25 1.54
20(SIEMENS AG-NOM 158,532 19,467,729.60 2,529,442.11 1.53
21[{SONY CORP 657,380 19,231,111.71 2,498,698.34 1.51
22(BERKSHIRE HATAW B 117,524 18,959,122.98 2,463,358.85 1.49
23[(DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD 209,328 18,777,877.85 2,439,809.67 1.47
24(FRESENIUS SE & CO KGAA 229,219 17,196,009.38 2,234,277.50 1.35
25(RENAULT SA 205,860 17,232,540.60 2,239,024.00 1.35
26(VALEO SA 283,974 16,473,331.74 2,140,379.99 1.29
27(DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG-NOM 945,192 15,416,081.52 2,003,011.47 1.21
28[MAGNIT SP GDR SPONSORED 410,969 14,101,194.94 1,832,168.26 1.11
29(CANON INC 465,510 12,846,758.83 1,669,179.37 1.01
30|BAYER AG 117,386 12,184,666.80 1,583,153.76 0.96

AT 30 R &2 e B A MR SRl I, 1,312,606,889.50 =—1 (%9 170,179,483 FH) T,

(1)
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